



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Level: Chief Magistrates Court

Court: Standards-Utilities and Wildlife Court

Sitting Date/Time from 13-Jul-2026 to 17-Jul-2026

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
MONDAY, 13-JUL-2026							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0089-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	QUARISH SSEGIRIN YA	CT 1; DAMAGING AND REMOVAL OF TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATION ACT, CAP 103. CT 2; CRIMINAL TRESSPASS CONTRARY TO SECTION 282(a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT, CAP 128 CT 3; THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0042-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ALI SSEBALA MU	SSEBALAMU ALI AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE DURING THE NIGHT OF 17TH FEBRUARY 2025 AT MAGALA VILLAGE ,MAGALA PARISH SEKANYONYI SUBCOUNTY IN MITYANA DISTRICT CUT AND REMOVED ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE, MATERIALS TO WIT , WIRES FROM POLES AND SITE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LECENSEE OR OWNER (PRECISE eLECTRICALS uGANDA IIMITED)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0103-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JOWARD MASEREK A	CT1: STEALING DATA, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 110 (c) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (LICENSING) REGULATIONS, 2019. CT2: ILLEGAL SIMCARD REGISTRATION, CONTRARY TO REGULATION 28 OF THE REGULATION OF INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS REGULATIONS, 2024.	Ruling & hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0167-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	DISAN SSEKALE VU	CT.1: REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103. CT.2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237 (1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT.3: RECEIVING OR RETAINING STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 294(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT, CAP 128	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0168-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	DISAN SSEKALE VU	CT.1: REMOVING AND TAMPERING WITH TELECOMMUNICATION INSTALLATIONS, CONTRARY TO SECTION 84(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS ACT CAP 103. CT.2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT.3: RECEIVING OR RETAINING STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 294(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT ,CAP 128.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0035-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOSEPH SEMAND A	CT1: CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY CONTRARY TO SECTION 363 OF THE PENAL CODE CAP 128 CT 2: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. CT 3: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS CONTRARY TO SECTION 88(1)(A) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157	For Mention	Court Room 1-CM
Asuman Muhumuza							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0031-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	LAWRENCE OKELLO	CT 1: TAMPERING WITH WORKS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b) AND 101 (1) OF THE WATER ACT CAP 164. CT 2: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 3: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 4: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 5: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 6: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 7: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 8: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 9 : THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 10:THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 11: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 12 : THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 13 : THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 14: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 15: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128. CT 16: THEFT CONTRARY TO SECTION 237(1) AND 244 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128.	For Mention	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0396-2022	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	A1. KATENDE GRACE KASANA & 4 OTHERS		Hearing - defence	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0146-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JACKSON KABANG A	KABANGA JACKSON , SANYA ERIC AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 2025 TO JUNE 2026 AT NSASA VILLAGE, KIRA DIVISION IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT WITHOUT LAWFUL PERMISSION OF THE AUTHORITY OR THE LICENSEE (UGANDA ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION CO. LTD - UETCL) UNDERTOOK WORKS OR ENGAGED IN ACTIVITIES OF MAKING BRICKS UNDER THE ELECTRICITY TRANSMISSION LINE (WAYLEAVES) WHICH IS LIKELY TO INTERFERE WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLATION OR TO CAUSE DANGER TO ANY PERSON OR PROPERTY.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0147-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ZAKARIA TABULA	INTERFERENCE WITH ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS C/S 91 (1) & (2) OF THE ELECTRICAL ACT, CAP.157.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0228-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	GEOFFREY KASAGA	CT1 KASAGA GEOFFREY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2025 AT NKOKO NJERU CELL BOMBO TOWN COUNCIL LUWERO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN THERE PREMISES ELECTRIC LINE ,MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES AND OTHER ELECTRICITY MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONCENT OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL) CT2 KAMOGA GEOFFREY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 12TH DAY OF 2025 AT KISINGIRI ZONE BAJJO PARISG NYIMBWA SUB COUNTY BOMBO LUWERO DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS PREMISES ELECTRIC LINE ,MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES CONDUCTORS AND OTHER ELECTRICITY MATERIALS WITHOUT THE CONCENT OF THE LICENSE(UEDCL)	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0079-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	WILLY KATABILA	C1: INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICITY WIRING WITHOUT AN INSTALLATION PERMIT C/S 92 (1) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. C11: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (d) AND (2) AND OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0141-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PETER BYAKATO NDA	CT1 BYAKATONDA PETER ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT NAJJA BUIKWE DISTRICT INSTALLED ELECTRICAL WIRING OR EXTENSIONS TO THE PREMISES OF PAUL KATO MUKALAZI WITHOUT FIRST OBTAINING AN INSTALLATION PERMIT ISSUED BY THE AUTHORITY. CT2 BYAKATONDA PETER ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT DUNGI NGOGWE PARISH IN THE BUIKWE DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO ELECTRICITY WIRES AND ELECTRICITY METERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL)	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>TUESDAY, 14-JUL-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0440-2024	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	Kirunda Mubaraka	KIRUNDA MUBARAKA AND OTHERS AT LARGE IN OR AROUND THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2013 TO DATE AT ROCO VILLAGE IN JINJA CITY CONSTRUCTED A PIER FOR LOADING AND UNLOADING GOODS CONNECTED TO LAND AT ROCO LANDING SITE ON THE SHORES OF LAKE VICTORIA BEFORE OBTAINING AN ENVIRONMENTAL AND SOCIAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FROM THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY.	Hearing - defence	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0137-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	KEFA SAGALA	CT1 SAGALA KEFA, SSENKUMBA JOSEPH AND OTHERS STILL AT LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM THE ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED UDECL]. CT2 SAGALA KEFA, SSENKUMBA JOSEPH AND OTHERS STILL AT LAARGE ON THE 23RD MAY 2025 AT NANGWA VILLAGE NAKISUNGA SUB COUNTY IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT CONSPIRED TO CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES FROM THE ELECTRIC POLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE OWNER [UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED - UDCL].	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0172-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ROGERS KATO	CT1 POSSESSION OF PROHIBITED FISH NETS CONTRARY TO SECTION 97(1)(b) and (3) FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT CAP 314 AND RULE (4)(2)(a) OF FISH (FISHING) RULES S.I NO.33 OF 2010. CT2 FISHING WITHOUT A LICENCE CONTRARY TO SECTION 32 AND 108(a) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT CAP 314. CT3 ATTEMPT TO MURDER CONTRARY TO SECTION 187 (a) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP 128	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0148-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MARVIN SSENDEGEYA	CT1: POSSESSION OF CLASSIFIED DRUGS C/S 27 (2) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY & AUTHORITY ACT CAP 198 CT2: MANUFACTURE OF A DRUG OR PREPARATION WHICH IS NOT INCLUDED ON THE NATIONAL FORMULARY AND WITHOUT APPROVAL BY THE DRUG AUTHORITY C/S 38 (1) AND 57 (1)(a) AND (d) OF NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT CAP198. CT3:MANUFACTURE OF A CLASSIFIED DRUG WITHOUT SUPERVISION OF A PHARMACIST C/S 38(3) AND 57 (1) (a) AND (d) OF THE NATIONAL DRUG POLICY AND AUTHORITY ACT,CAP 198.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0160-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUMBJA NABALOGA	NABALOGA MUMBEJA KHAWA BETWEEN DECEMBER 2025 AND JUNE 2026 AT MULAGO 11 PARISH,KAWEMPE DIVISION ,KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED OR CAUSED TO BE MADE A CONNECTION WITH OVERHEAD WIRE OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL)	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0161-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	WILLIAM MAYANJA	MAYANJA WILLIAM BETWEEN DECEMBER 2025 AND JUNE 2026 AT MULAGO 11 PARISH KAWEMPE DIVISION,KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED OR CAUSED TO BE MADE A CONNECTION WITH OVERHEAD SERVICE WIRE OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL)	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0099-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUHAMMAD WASWA	WASWA MUHAMMAD ON THE 16TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT NTENJERU A VILLAGE KAYUNGA TOWN COUNCIL IN KAYUNGA DISTRICT TAMPERED AND ADJUSTED ELECTRICITY WIRE SO AS TO CAUSE HARM TO HUMAN LIFE OR DAMAGED THE ELECTRICITY INSTALLATION OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (UEDCL).	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0070-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MARTIN OWOMUGISHA	CT 1: FORGING AND ALTERING A CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF A PROJECT BRIEF OR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 157(G) AND (I) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181 CT 2 : FORGING AND ALTERING A CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF A PROJECT BRIEF OR ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT CONTRARY TO SECTION 157(G) AND (I) OF THE NATIONAL ENVIRONMENT ACT CAP 181	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0530-2022	Criminal Offence	saazi marvins	saazi marvins and 3 others		Hearing	Court Room 4 - Magistrate Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0019-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	SAMUEL KAMUGISHA	CT 1 KAMUGISHA SAMUEL ALIAS KAMUGISHA SAMSON ALIAS SANKA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON ABOUT THE 10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY 2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE MAKINDYE DIVISION IN KAMPALA DISTRICT, FALSELY APPLIED AREGISTERED TRADE MARK TO WIT V AND A AND UGANDA WARAGI IN RELATION TOGOOD THAT ARE BEING OR TO BE DEALT WITH PROVIDED IN COURSE OF TRADE KNOWING THAT THE TRADE MARK IS REGISTERED. CT2 KAMUGISHA SAMUEL ALIAS KAMUGISHA SAMSON ALIAS SANKA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON ABOUT THE 10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY 2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE MAKINDYE DIVISION IN KAMPALA DISTRICT, INTENTINONALY HAD V AND A AND UGANDA WARAGI IN HIS POSSESION FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRADE KNOWING THAT THE REGISTERED MARK TO WIT V AND A AND UGANDA WARAGI ARE FALSELY APPLIED TO THEM. CT3 KAMUGISHA SAMUEL ALIAS KAMUGISHA SAMSON ALIAS SANKA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON ABOUT THE 10 TH DAY OF FEBUARY 2023 AT KIBIRA B ZONE MAKINDYE DIVISION IN KAMPALA DISTRICT, INTETIONALLY HAD IN HIS POSSESSION DYE KNOWING THAT THE DYE IS LIKELY TO BE USED FOR THE COURSE OF COMITTING AN OFFENCE TO WIT FALSELY APPLYING AREGISTERED MARK.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 4 - Magistrate Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0153-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ASAD SHIBITA	CT:1 ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70 (a)OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0152-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	GEORGE SAWA	CT 1: Entering a wildlife protected area without permission C/S 30(1) and 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act CAP 315 CT 2: disturbing wildlife species C/S 29(a) and 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act CAP 315	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0151-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	DOCTOR KIBET	CT:1 ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(a)OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 128.	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0142-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MARK KIBET	CT1 KIBET MARK ON THE 03RD DAY OF JUNE 2026 IN KAPKOROS WITH IN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK WITHIN BUKWO DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION ENTERED INTOA WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0132-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	BOSCO OMONY	CT1 OMONY BOSCO ON THE 26TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WAS FOUND HAVING ENTERED TEGOT AREAS WITHIN KABWOYA WILDLIFE RESERVE KIKUUBE DISTRICT WITHOUT A LAWFUL AUTHORITY. CT2 OMONY BOSCO ON THE 26TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WAS FOUND HAVING SET FIRE IN TOGET AREAS WITHIN KABWOYA WILDLIFE RESERVE KIKUUBE DISTRICT WITHOUT A LAWFUL AUTHORITY	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0154-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	AMBROSE SAKWA	CT 1: ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(A) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0143-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MARTIN TYOLE	CT1 TYOLE MARTIN ON THE 08TH DAY OF 2026 AT KORTEK WITHIN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN THE BUKWO DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION ENTERED INTO A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA. CT2 TYOLE MARTIN ON THE 08TH DAY OD JUNE 2026 AT KORTEK WITHIN THE MT ELGON NATIONAL PARK IN THE BUKWO DISTRICT ,UNLAWFULLY CUT DOWN PLANTED TREES.	Sentencing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0125-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	RONALD MAKAYI	CT1 ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREAS WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY SECTION 30(1)AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT2 PROHIBITED OF UTILIZATION OF WILDLIFE RESOURCES WITHOUT WILDLIFE USER PERMIT CONTRARY TO SECTION 36(3) OF THE 7UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Sentencing	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0155-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JAMES NAMUKO NA	CT 1: ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 30(1) AND 70(A) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2: DISTURBING WILD PLANTS C/S 29(a) AND 70(a) of the Uganda Wildlife Act Cap 315	For Mention	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0135-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	FAROUK KIMYE	CT1 ENTERING WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT A PERMISSION C/S 30(1)AND 70(a) PF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT2 DISTURBING WILD PLANTS WITHIN A WILDLFE CONSERVATION AREA WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY C/S 29(f) AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
11. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0004-2024	Criminal Offence	--	NALUBIRI RESTYAK NAKIYINGI STELLAH		Ruling	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
<u>WEDNESDAY, 15-JUL-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0235-2024	Criminal Offence	--	OGIRE ISMAIL		Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0132-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	CHANCE SAVIO	CHANCE SAVIO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 3RD DAY OF JULY 2025 AT NYARWIMUKA VILLAGE KUHINDU IN TYE RUKUBGIRI DIDTRICT, WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED SPECIES TO WIT 06 WHOLE ELEPHANT TUSKS WEIGHING 30.5 KGS WITHOUT A PERMIT	Ruling	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0045-2026	Criminal Offence	UGANDA	FRANCIS OPIRO	CT1 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NYWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 10(TEN)LONG PIECIES OF ELEPHANT TUSKS (IVORY) WITHOUT PERMISSION CT2 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DIDTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A GIRAFFE TAIL WITHOUT PERMISSION CT3 POIRO FRANCIS AAND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF TWENTY EIGHT (28) PORCUPINE QUILLS WITHOUT APERMIT CT4 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST THE OF FEBRURY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A PAIRS OF UGANDA COB HORNS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT5 OPIRO FRANCIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21ST DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026 AT OLWIYO VILLAGE NWOYA DISRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF COMMON GENET CAT WITHOUT A PERMIT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0046-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	BENSON NSENGIY UNVA	CT 1: POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN C/S 71 (1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT 2; POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN C/S 71 (1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0002-2026	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	FELIX ALYET	ALYET FELIX,ERENG MARTIN AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 21 DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 A OWANG TRADING CENTRE IN APAC DISTRICT WHERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT (06) PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 90.70 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Sentencing	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0026-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	TITUS ARUHO	CT 1: INSTALLATION OF ELECTRICAL WIRING C/S 92(1) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. CT 2: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(D) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157 CT 3: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(D) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157 CT 4: OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 285 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT CAP128.	Hearing	Court Room 4 - Magistrate Grade 1



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0215-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	IVAN SEKIBAK E	CT1 SEKIBAKE IVAN AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 2020 AND 2025 AT JINJA- KAWEMPE ZONE A KAWEMPE DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT LAID OR CAUSED TO BE LAID OR CONNECTED UP ELECTRIC WORKS FOR THE PURPOSE OF COMMUNICATING WITH OTHER WORKS BELONGING TO ALICENSEE (UEDCL). CT2 SEKIBAKE IVAN AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN 2020 AND 2025 AT JINJA- KAWEMPE ZONE A KAWEMPE DIVISION IN THE KAMPALA DISTRICT TAPPED MADE OR CAUSED TO BE MADE CONNECTION WITH OVER HEAD OR UNDER GROUND LINE OR CABLES CONNECTING DIRECT POWER AN ACT THAT INTERFERES WITH THE ACCULATE OR PROPER REGISTRATION AND METERING OF CURRENT . CT2	Hearing- ruling	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0009-2024	Criminal Offence	BABIRYE FARIDAH	BABIRYE FARIDAH		Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0110-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	SADATI GIDUDU	CT1 GIDUDU SADAT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE BETWEEN MARCH AND APRIL 2026 AT KANGULUMIRA TOWN COUNCIL KAYUMGA DISTRICT CUT REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELECTRIC SUPPLY MATERIALS TO WIT ABC CABLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL). CT2KITIMBO SAPIRIAN ALIAS MACHETTE ON THE 29TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT KAMULI INDUSTRIAL AREA KUMULI TOWN COUNCIL KAMULI DISTRICT STORED OR OTHERWISE KEPT IN HIS PREMISES ELECTRIC SUPPLY LINE MATERIALS TO WIT THRES ROLLS OF ABC CABLES WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE(UEDCL).	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0063-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUZAFARU KIDDU	CT1 THEFT OF ELECTRICITY C/S 90(1)(a) OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157 CT2 THEFT OF ELECTRICITY C/S 90(1) (a)OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157	Judgment/Ruling Pronouncement	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0051-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MICHEAL JAGGWE	POSSESSION OF NON-TYPE APPROVED EQUIPMENT, CONTRARY TO REGULATIONS 7 AND 33 (b) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (EQUIPMENT TYPE APPROVAL REGULATIONS ,2019.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0145-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	WILSON MUKIIBI	CT 1: REPAIRING WEIGHING EQUIPMENT WITHOUT A VALID UGANDA NATIONAL BUREAU OF STANDARDS LICENSE C/S 24(a) AND 44(2) OF THE WEIGHTS AND MEASURES ACT CAP 84 CT 2 : OBTAINING MONEY BY FALSE PRETENSE C/S 304 AND 3035 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0092-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MARTIN WASWA	KOKO WASWA MARTIN ON THE 06TH DAY APIRL 2026 AT AROUND 11;00 HOURS AT KAWUWA CELL KYEBANDO PARISH NANSANA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,UNBOLTED ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ELCTRIC TPWER MATERIALS TO WIT;BOLTS,NUTS,AND WASHERS FROM TOWER NO KM036 ON THE KAWANDA-MUTUNDWE TRANSMISSION LINE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE OF OWNER (UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED UEDCL)	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0100-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	GODFREY MUGERWA	MUGERWA GODFREY ON THE 12TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT NYENDO MARKET NYENDO MUKUNGWE DIVISION IN THE MASAKA CITY WILLFULLY AND UNLAWFULLY INTERFEARED WITH ELECTRICITY SUPPLY LINE BY CUTTING DOWN APPROXIMATELY 20 METERS OF ABC SUPPLY CABLE WIRE .	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
<u>THURSDAY, 16-JUL-2026</u>							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0184-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ROSETTE AKANKWASA	AKAN KWASA ROSETTE KIVIRI ISAYA AND OTHERS STILLAT LARGE ON THE 7TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2025 AT GRAND VILLA RESORT KIKO TOWN COUNCIL IN THE KABAROLE DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILD LIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 07 CUT PIECES OF ELEPHANT IVORY WEIGHING 45.2 KILOGRAMMES WITHOUT APERMT	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0245-2025	Criminal Offence	The Republic of Uganda	MARY DOHO	CT1 TUMWESIGYE IBRAHIM,DOHO MERY ALIAS OLIVER AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 AT AROUND 0800HRS ,INTRODUCE CATTLE INTO AKABALE AREAS WITHIN QUEEN ELIZABETH NATIONAL PARK ,KAESE DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM UGANDA WILDLIFE AUTHORITY CT2 DOHO MERY ALIAS OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE IBRAHIM AND OTHER S STILL AT ON THE 11TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 AT ARROUND 0800HRS KILLED TWO SUB-ADULT MALE LIONS AND TWO JUVINILE FEMALE LIONS BY POISONING PUT IN A COW CARCASS IN AKABALE AREAS WITHIN QUEEN ELIZABETH NATIONAL PARK KASESE DISTRICT WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY. CT3 MUMBERE BERNARD,MASERSKA ONIZY ,TUMWESIGYE IBRAHIM AND OTHER S STILL AT ON THE 10TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 AT ARROUND 1700HRS ENTERED AKABALE AREAS WITHIN QUEEN ELIZABETH NATIONAL PARK KASESE DISTRICT WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM UGANDA WILDLIFE AUTHORITY. CT4 DOHO MERY ALIAS OLIVER ,TUMWESIGYE IBRAHIM AND OTHER S STILL AT ON THE 11TH DAY OF DECEMBER 2025 AT ARROUND 1900HRS CONSPIRED TO KILL TWO SUB-ADULT MALE LIONS AND TWO JUVINILE FEMALE LIONS BY POISONING PUT IN A COW CARCASS IN AKABALE AREAS WITHIN QUEEN ELIZABETH NATIONAL PARK KASESE DISTRICT WITHOUT LAWFUL AUTHORITY.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0154-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	BONNY OFOYRW OTH	CT1 OFOYRWOTH BONNEY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025,AT GWORO COTTAGE, NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 134 PIECES OF HIPPO TEETH WEIGHING 44.6KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT2 OFOYRWOTH BONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT GWORO COTTAGE ,NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT PENGOLIN SKINS WEIGHING 8.7KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT3 OFOYRWOTH BONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT GWORO COTTAGE ,NWOYA DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 02 WORTHOG HORNS WEIGHING 8.7KILOGRAMES WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Judgment	Court Room 1-CM
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0156-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	RICHARD OKIYA	POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN WITHOUT PERMISSION C/S 71(1)(A)(b) OF THE WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0081-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PHILLIPS OKETCH	POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0082-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JOE OJOK	OJOK JOE ON THE 24TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT GOLDEN GUEST HOUSE KAMDINI TOWN COUNCIL IN THE OYAM DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 02 PANGOLIN SKINS WITH SCALES WEIGHING 7.85 KILOGRAMS .	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0019-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	DENIS ODONGO	CT1 ODONGO DENIS AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF A TAIL OF HIPPOPOTAMUS WITHOUT A PERMIT . CT2 ODONGO DENIS JAMTHO AGNES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THWE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WERE FOUN IN POSSESSION OF FRESH MEAT AND TWO (02) HORNS OF ORIBI EITHOUT A PERMIT. CT3 JAMTHO AGNES AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF 06 PIECES OF SUNDRIED SKINS OF A HIPPOPOTAMUS WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT4 NYAMUTOROORO GORETY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUN IN POSSESSION OF FIFTEEN (15) PIECES OF SMOKED MEAT WITHOUT A PERMIT CT5 NYAMUTOORO GORETY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 IN WATWIYO CELLS PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF NINE(09) SMOKED MEAT OF UGANDA KOB EITHOUT A PERMIT. CT6 ONENCAN ALFRED AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 14TH DAY OF JANUARY AT WATKWIYO CELL PTC IN PAKWACH DISTRICT WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF FRESH MEAT AND NINE (90	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
					HORNS OF WORTHOG WITHOUT APERMIT.		
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0174-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	FRED SIMO	SIMO FRED,OLANYA TONNY AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 26TH DAY OF JUNE AT KARUMA UPDF CHECK POINT IN KILYANDONGO DISTRICT WERE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 8.85KGS OF PANGOLIN SCALES WITHOUT APERMIT.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0138-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	YEREMIY AI KIIZA	CT1 CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A FOREST RESERVE C/S 13(1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT , Cap 160 CT 2 CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A FOREST RESERVE C/S 13(1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT , Cap 160	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1-CM
10. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0113-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	VICENT HAPPY	CT:1.ENGAGING IN TRADE OF WILDLIFE PRODUCTS WITHOUT A PERMIT CONTRARY TO SECTION 36(1),(3) AND 70(a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT, CAP 315. CT:11.CONSPIRACY TO COMMIT A FELONY CONTRARY TO SECTION 263 OF THE PENAL CODE ACT 128.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM
11. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0170-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JALON LAKONY	LAKONY JALON ,OMARA ALEX ON THE 19TH DAY OF AUGUST 2025 AT ADIBUK JUNCTION IN THE NWOYA DISTRICT ,WRE FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT 14 CUT PICIES OF ELEPHANT TASKS WEIGHING 45 KILOGRAMS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
12. 09:01 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0112-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JOB CHELENG AT	CT: 1: ENTERING A WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT WITHOUT AUTHORITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 30 (1) AND 70 (a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP.315. CT: 11: HUNTING AND KILLING OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION 71 (1) (a) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP. 315.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 1- CM
13. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0158-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	EMMANUEL EPIANGU	POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS C/S 71(1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM
14. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0173-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	CHARLES OMODI	OMODI CHARLSE ,APITA SAMSON AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON 26TH DAY OF JUNE 2026 AT NGETTA LIRA CITY EAST DIVISION IN THE LIRA CITY, WERE FOUND I POSSESSION OF PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMENS TO WIT PANGOLIN SCALES WEIGHING 9.5KGS WITHOUT A PERMIT .	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 1- CM
Magistrate Grade I Akena Geoffrey							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0087-2023	Criminal Offence	KALISA ROBERT	MUNANURA JAMES&3 OTHERS		For Mention	Court Room 4 - Magistrate Grade 1
2. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0166-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUSULO WAISWA	INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1) (C)AND (2) OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Chamber 3- Mag Grade 1
3. 11:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0005-2024	Criminal Offence	KASULE DERRICK	KASULE DERRICK		Hearing	Court Room 4 - Magistrate Grade 1
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CM-0004-2026	Criminal Miscellaneous Application	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA		Ruling	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0097-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PARTRIC K WANYER A	WANYERA PARTRICK ALIAS SANDRA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16TH DAY OF JANUARY 2025 AT PAITA TRADING CENTER IN THE TORORO DISTRICT BEING AN EMPLOYEE OF OLD GREEN CITY GREEN CITY HOLDING LTD AN AIRTEL AGENT REGISTERED SIM CARD 0747252142 IN THE NAME OF OBULU JOSEPH WITHOUT FOLLOWING THE PROCEDURE AND REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE REGULATIONS OF INTERCEPTION OF COMMUNICATIONS REGULATIONS 2024.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0054-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	SADICK SIBAMINYA	CT1 SIBAMINYA SADICK AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 07 TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT KISENGYE VILLAGE,KAYANJA SUBCOUNTY IN THE KIBALE DISTRICT TAMPARED WITH AND DAMAGED A TELECOMMUNICATION MAST AT KISENGYE VILLAGE BY CUTTING A RADIO REMOTE UNIT AT KASENYI TOWER CODE 609506 BELONGING TO AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION. CT2 SIBAMINYA SADICK AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE,ON THE 07TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT KISENGYE VILLAGE ,KAYANJA SUB COUNTY IN THE KIBAALE DISTRICT,TAMPERED WITH AND DAMAGED A TELECOMMUNICATION MAST AT KISENGYE VILLAGE BY CUTTING A RADIO REMOTE UNIT VALUED AT APPROXIMENTLY UGX 10,000,000 (TEN MILLION SHILLINGS) AT THE TELECOMMUNICATION MAST AT KASENYI TOWER CODE 609506 BELONGING TO AMERICAN TOWER CORPORATION. CT3 SIBAMINYA SADICK AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE,ON THE 07TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT KISENGYE VILLAGE ,KAYANJA SUB COUNTY IN THE KIBAALE DISTRICT, ENTERERED UPON THE TELECOMMUNICATION MAST AT KISENYI TOWER CORPORATION (ATC) WITH INTENT TO STEAL THREFROM.	Hearing Breif Facts	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0016-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	JOHN BAPTIST NAKIBINGE	CT1 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT,REMOVED AND TEMPERED WITH THE TELECOMUNICATION MAST AT KIMBUGU VILLAGE BY REMOVING SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES FROM KIMBUGU SITE/TOWER CODE 609820 BELONGING TO AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION. CT2 TALEMWA JOSEPH ,KANSIIME GILBERT AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 16//12/2025 AT KIMBUGU LC1,KIMUBUGU PARISH IN THE KIKUUBE DISTRICT, STOLE SOLAR CABLES AND EARTHING CABLES VALUED AT APPROXIMENTLY 5,000,000 (FIVE MILLION UGANDAN SHILLINGS)THE PROPERTY OF AMERICAN TOWER CO-OPERATION.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0169-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	LAWRENCE KIWANDA	INTERFERENCE WITH METERS,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1) (a) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0150-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	SILVER TUMWEK WASE	CT1. INTERFERENCE WITH METERS,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(a)AND(2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. CT2.INTERFERENCE WITH METERS ,WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88(1)(b)AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0177-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	CHARLES ONONGE	USING PROHIBITED FISHING METHODS AND FISHING GEAR CONTRARY TO SECTION 96(1)(b) AND (3) OF THE FISHERIES AND AQUACULTURE ACT 2023.	For Mention	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
8. 10:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0052-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	KASSIM SENYONJO	POSSESSION OF NON-TYPE APPROVED EQUIPMENT, CONTRARY TO REGULATIONS 7 AND 33 (33) OF THE UGANDA COMMUNICATIONS (EQUIPMENT TYPE APPROVAL) REGULATION, 2019.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
FRIDAY, 17-JUL-2026							
Chief Magistrate Kamasanyu Musenze Gladys							
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0067-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	JULIUS IGULU	CT: 1: POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN CONTRARY TO SECTION (1) (b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP. 315.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0060-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	AYUB KHAN	CT 1: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1)(D) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157. CT 2: THEFT OF ELECTRICITY C/S 90 (1) (a) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157 CT 3: INTERFERENCE WITH METERS, WORKS OR PUBLIC LAMPS C/S 88 (1)(D) AND (2) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0105-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ROBERT KATONGOLE	KATONGOLE ROBERT ,LUYIGA JOHN,MIWAMANYA FAROUK ALIAS KADOGO AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 7TH DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT BUSSOBA NORTH CELL KAYEBE SUBCOUNTY IN THE MUBENDE DISTRICT ,CUT AND REMOVED APPROXIMATELY 100M (ONE THOUSAND)METERS OF ABC CABLE WIRE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UEDCL)	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0015-2026	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	VICENT KABONGE	KABONGE VICENT ALIAS BUYINZA AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 17TH DAY OF JANUARY 2026 AT KYANKWANZI TOWN COUNCIL IN KYANKWANZI DISTRICT ,WAS FOUND IN POSSESSION OF PROTECTED SPECIMEN TO WIT 02 HEADS,02 SKINS AND 04 PAIRS OF BUSH BUCKS LEGS WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0137-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PAUL ACURA	CT1: CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A FOREST RESERVE C/S 13 (1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FOREST AND TREE PLANTING ACT, Cap. 160. CT2: CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A FOREST RESERVE C/S 13 (1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FOREST AND TREE PLANTING ACT, Cap. 160.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistra te (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00- CR-CO- 0121-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	FEZZA WEMBE	CT1 WEMBE FEZZA NALONGO ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WHILE AT HER HOME FOUND IN THE AREAS OF BUWANA LC 1 VILLAGE KINYOGOGA S/C NAKASEKE DISTRICT HAD IN HER POSSESSION A PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT ONE CARCASS OF A MATURE BUSHBUCK WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT2 WEMBE FEZZA NALONGO ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WHILE AT HER HOME FOUND IN THE AREAS OF BUWANA LC 1 VILLAGE KINYOGOGA S/C NAKASEKE DISTRICT HAD IN HER POSSESSION A PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT ONE CARCASS OF A MATURE BUSH DUIKER WITHOUT A PERMIT. CT3 WEMBE FEZZA NALONGO ON THE 8TH DAY OF MAY 2026 WHILE AT HER HOME FOUND IN THE AREAS OF BUWANA LC 1 VILLAGE KINYOGOGA S/C NAKASEKE DISTRICT HAD IN HER POSSESSION A PROTECTED WILDLIFE SPECIMEN TO WIT ONE LIVE TORTOISE WITHOUT A PERMIT.	Hearing	Court Room 1- CM



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0124-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	HASSAN TWINAM ATSIKO	CT1 ENTERING THE WILDLIFE PROTECTED AREA WITHOUT PERMISSION CONTRARY SECTION 70(a) OF THE WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT2 DISTURBANCE OF WILD PLANTS WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM AUTHORITY CONTRARY SECTION 29(a) AND 70(a) OF UGANDA WILDLIFE AUTHORITY CT3 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMENS CONTRARY SECTION 71(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315. CT4 UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF WILDLIFE PROTECTED SPECIMEN CONTRARY SECTION 71(1)(b) OF THE UGANDA WILDLIFE ACT CAP 315.	Sentencing	Court Room 1-CM
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0131-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	ADYHAYE NIYONZI MA	NIYONZIMA ADUHAYE ON THE 30TH OF MAY 2026WHILE AT KYALOZA AREAS WITHIN BUGOMA CENTRAL FOREST WAS FOUND TAKING FOREST PRODUCE TO EIT TIMBERS USING AN ISUZU VEHICLE UBM 507P WITHOUT A LAWFUL AUTHORITY.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
9. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0134-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	AMYERI NIYONZI MA	CARRYING OUT PROHIBITED ACTIVITIES IN A FOREST RESERVE C/S 13 (1) AND (2) OF THE NATIONAL FORESTRY AND TREE PLANTING ACT Cap 160.	Hearing	Court Room 1-CM
MOLLY ALICE ADONG							



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
1. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0175-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MUHAMOD KATONGOLE	KATONGOLE MUHAMOOD ZAMUNYO BETWEEN THE MONTH OF MAY 2026 AND JUNE AT MAYA VILLAGE NSANGI DIVISION STORED AT HIS STORED AT HIS PREMISES ELECTRICAL MATERIALS TO WIT BARE CABLES MEASURING 76 METERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE (UEDCL)	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
2. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0164-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	KENNETH AKENA	THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90(1)(a) AND (2)(b)OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
3. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0149-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	MOHAMMUDU KATONGOLE	POSSESSING SUSPECTED STOLEN PROPERTY CONTRARY TO SECTION 295(1) OF THE PENAL CODE ACT.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
4. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0094-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	PAUL KAKOOZ A	KAKOZA PAUL AND TENYWA BANE ON THE 8TH DAY OF APRIL 2026 AT KASAYI VILLAGE BUKERERE WARD GOMA DIVISION IN THE MUKONO DISTRICT MOVED FROM ONE PLACE TO ANOTHER A METER NO 234530865 AND OTHER ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT /MATERIALS TO WIT A PAIR OF CLIMBERS,ASAFETY BELT,A UEDCL OVERALL AND UEDCL OVERCOAT WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE (UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
5. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0165-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	EDDY MUBARA KA	THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90(1)(a) OF THE ELECTRICITY ACT CAP 157.	Hearing - prosecution case	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One
6. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0170-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	HASSAN OKIA	THEFT OF ELECTRICITY CONTRARY TO SECTION 90 (1) (a) AND (2) (b) OF ELECTRICITY ACT CAP. 157.	Plea Bargaining	Court Room 2-Mag Grade One



Republic of Uganda
CauseList

Court Sitting Day / Justice/Judge/Magistrate (JO) / Court Sitting	Case Number	Case Category Name	Main Party 1 Name	Main Party 2 Name	Claim	Court Sitting Type Name	Room Name
7. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0156-2025	Criminal Offence	THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA	ESAU DDUMBA	CT1 DDUMBA ESAU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE INKAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,REMOVED AND TOOK AWAY ONE ELECTRIC POLE ,SIXTY METERS OF ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR ,TWO REAL INSULATORS ,TWO D-IRONS AND TWO BOLTS FROM A LOW VOLTAGE ELECTRICITY LINE WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LICENSEE UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. CT2 DDUMBA ESAU AND OTHERS STILL AT LARGE ON THE 24TH DAY OF JULY 2025 AT MWERA VILLAGE IN KAKIRI SUBCOUNTY IN THE WAKISO DISTRICT ,MOVED AND TOOK AWAY TWO ELECTRIC POLES FROM THE RESIDENCE OF SSENTONGO ROBERT TO THE RESIDENCE OF MATOVU, WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE UGANDA DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD.	Judgment/Ruling Pronouncement	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One
8. 09:00 AM	SUW-00-CR-CO-0091-2026	Criminal Offence	Director of Public Prosecution	RONALD MUSOBA	MUSOBA RONALD ON THE 31ST DAY OF MARCH 2026 AT TSABANYANYA CELL,INDUSTRIAL DIVISION IN THE MBALE CITY STORED IN HIS PREMISIS AN ELECTRICITY METER NUMBER U1156719 AND OTHER ELECTRICITY MATERIALS TO WIT CIU YAKA ,CLIMBING IRON,STAIN CLUMBS CIRCUIT BREAKERS AND EMPTY METER BOX WITHOUT ACONSENT OF THE LINCENSEE OF UGANDA ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED(UEDCL)	Sentencing	Court Room 2- Mag Grade One